accordance with seniority and qualifications.   If the overtime work would usually be 

assigned to more than one employee, the overtime shall be offered to additional 

employees in accordance with seniority and qualifications. 

E. Employees required to wear a pager will be paid Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars 

($225) for any assignment in a seven (7)-day period (Monday through Sunday).  

Assignments will be made by seniority rotation.  Time worked when called in will be 

paid at the appropriate overtime rate as provided herein. 

F. If employer wishes to designate one or more D.O.T.